OP \$115.00.00 85949275

Assignment ID: TMI84354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P.		01/26/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NEOS THERAPEUTICS, LP
Street Address:	7900 E. Union Avenue, Suite 920
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80237
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5045871	ADZENYS
Registration Number:	5281476	NEOS THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3514099	DTRS
Registration Number:	3514100	DYNAMIC TIME RELEASE SUSPENSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: IP.Docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R Cadwell

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M318114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA PROVENCIO
SIGNATURE:	ANGELA PROVENCIO
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008365 FRAME: 0937

900839763

source=Deerfield AYTU Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Deerfield AYTU Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Deerfield AYTU Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Deerfield AYTU Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Deerfield AYTU Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS) (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of January 26, 2022, and made by DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P. (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to NEOS THERAPEUTICS, LP, a Texas limited partnership (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2019, made by the Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6764/0927 and with the patent office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2019 at Reel/Frame 050638/0952;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meaning given such terms in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral, including but not limited to all intellectual property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the IP Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P.

By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

Name: David J. Clark

Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Description of the Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ADZENYS	85949275	6/3/13	5045871	9/20/16
NEOS THERAPEUTICS	85947902	5/31/13	5281476	9/5/17
DTRS	78671913	7/16/05	3514099	10/07/08
Dynamic Time Release Suspension	78671915	7/16/05	3514100	10/07/08

Patents

Application No.	Application Dat	e Patent No.	Registration Date
11/068,124	02/28/2005	8,318,210	11/27/2012
14/045,671	10/03/2013	9,522,120	12/20/2016
PCT/US06/06670 (PCT)	02/24/2006	N/A	N/A
12/717,251	03/04/2010	8,840,924	09/22/2014
PCT/US08/65408 (PCT)	05/30/2008	N/A	N/A
12/985,340	01/05/2011	8,470,375	06/25/2013
13/490,697	06/07/2012	8,512,759	08/20/2013
13/904,739	05/29/2013	9,057,675	06/16/2015
13/210,829	08/16/2011	N/A	N/A
PCT/US12/44698	06/28/2012	N/A	N/A
13/947,881	07/22/2013	8,709,491	04/29/2014
13/844,537	03/15/2013	9,017,731	04/28/2015
14/661,639	03/18/2015	9,265,737	02/23/2016
13/844,555	03/15/2013	9,839,619	12/12/2017
13/844,628	03/15/2013	N/A	N/A
13/844,584	03/15/2013	9,072,680	07/07/2015
13/947,907	07/22/2013	9,089,496	07/28/2015
13/947,861	07/22/2013	N/A	N/A
13/844,510	03/15/2013	N/A	N/A

Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Registration Date
PCT/US17/59256 (PCT)	10/31/2017	N/A	N/A
16/346,850	05/01/2019	N/A	N/A
PCT/US12/45255 (PCT)	07/02/2012	N/A	N/A
12/130,762	05/30/2008	8,313,770	11/20/2012

RECORDED: 03/12/2024